TITLE IX Coordinators

* Thisisthe District Title IX Coordinator who oversees al Title IX compliance for the school district.

AMERICAN SCHOOL FOR
THE DEAF

Private Special Education Programs

* Fern S. Reisinger, Director of Education
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
139 North Main Street

West Hartford, CT 06107

Telephone: (860) 570-230

Fax:

Email:Fern.Reisinger@asd-1817.org

Terri Davenport, Director of Human Resources
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
139 North Main Street

West Hartford, CT 06107

Telephone: (860)570-1852

Fax:

Email:Terri.Davenport@asd-1817.org

ARCH BRIDGE SCHOOL

Private Special Education Programs

* Ralph Scafariello, Asst. Director of Education
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
Arch Bridge School

Bethlehem, CT 06751

Telephone: 203-266-8031

Fax:

Email:ralphs@wellspring.org

BEN BRONZ ACADEMY

Private Special Education Programs

* Susan Sharp, Education Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
139 North Main Street

West Hartford, CT 06107

Telephone: 860-236-5807

Fax:

Email:ssharp@cyberslate.com

BENHAVEN

Private Special Education Programs

* Nancy M. Cloutman, Operations Coordinator
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
125 North Plains Industrial RD

Walingford, CT 06492

Telephone:  203-793-1905

Fax:

Email:nancycloutman@yahoo.com
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TITLE IX Coordinators

* Thisisthe District Title IX Coordinator who oversees al Title IX compliance for the school district.

BOYSVILLAGE YOUTH AND Private Special Education Programs
FAMILY SERVICE, INC

* Catherine Murphy-Brooks, Education Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
528 Wheelers Farms Road

Milford, CT 06461

Telephone: (203)877-0300

Fax:

Email:brooksc@hbagvillage.org

CHAPEL HAVEN INC Private Special Education Programs

Sheryl Cinicola, Dir.Human Resources
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
1040 Whalley Ave

New haven, CT 06515

Telephone: 203-397-1714

Fax:

Email:scinicola@chapelhaven.org

CHILDREN'SPSY. Private Special Education Programs
INPATIENT SERVICE

* Mary C. Gunsalus, School Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
230 S. Frontage Rd

New Haven, CT 06520

Telephone: 203-688-5997

Fax:

Email:mary.gunsalus@yale.edu

CHILDRENS CENTER @ Private Special Education Programs
WHITNEY HALL

* Eugene Roddy, Director of Education
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
1400 Whitney Avenue

Hamden, CT 06517

Telephone: 203-248-2116

Fax:

Email:eroddy@childrenscenterhamden.org

CHILDRENSHOME OF Private Special Education Programs
CROMWELL

Cynthia Sarnowski, Director of Education
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
60 Hicksville Road

Cromwell, CT 06416

Telephone: 860 635-6010

Fax:

Email:csarnowski@childhome.org
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COMMUNITY CHILD Private Special Education Programs
GUIDANCE CLINIC

* Mary Gracyalny, Business Manager
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
317 North Main St

Mancherster, CT 06042

Telephone: 8606432101

Fax:

Email:mlg@-ccgcinc.org

Connecticut College Children's  Private Special Education Programs
Program

Beatrice DeMitte, Associate Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
Box 5215, CT College, 75 Nameaug Av
New London, CT 06320

Telephone: (860) 439-292

Fax:

Email:bldem@conncoll.edu

CONNECTICUT JUNIOR Private Special Education Programs
REPUBLIC

* James K. Obst, Director of Education
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
550 Goshen Road

Litchfield, CT 06759

Telephone: 860-567-9423

Fax:

Email:jobst@cjryouth.org

COPE/ALPHA HOUSE Private Special Education Programs

Gretchen Celestino, Education Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
425 Grant St.

Bridgeport, CT 06610

Telephone: 203 337-9943

Fax:

Email:gcelestino@aptfoundation.org

CT CENTER FOR CHILD Private Special Education Programs
DEVELOPMENT

* Jon Oddo, Principal

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
925 Bridgeport

Milford, CT 06460

Telephone: 203-882-8810 (ext-5)
Fax:

Email:oddo@cccdinc.org
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CT CHILDRENS MEDICAL Private Special Education Programs
CENTER SCHOOL

* Patricia FitzGerald, Ph.D., Clinical Dir.
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
170 Ridge Road

Wethersfield, CT 06109

Telephone: (860)947-4100

Fax: (860)947-4110

Email:pfitzge@ccmckids.org

CT INSTITUTE FOR THE Private Special Education Programs
BLIND/OAK HILL

* Marie Davis, Assistant Director

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
120 Holcomb Street

Hartford, CT 06112

Telephone: 860 242-2274

Fax:

Email:Davism@ciboakhill.org

Dr. Marie Davis, Assistant Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
120 Holcomb Street

Hartford, CT 06112

Telephone: 860-769-3832

Fax:

Email:davism@ciboakhill.org

EAGLE HILL SCHOOL Private Special Education Programs

* Mark J. Griffin, Ph.D., Headmaster
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
45 Glenville Road

Greenwich, CT 06831

Telephone: 203-622-9240

Fax:

Email:m.griffin@eaglehill.org

Eagle House Education Program Private Special Education Programs

Paul J. Mullen, Education Coordinator
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
1680 Albany Aveune

Hartford, CT 06105

Telephone: 860-297-0598

Fax:

Email:pmullen@villageforchildren.org
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ELIZABETH IVES SCHOOL Private Special Education Programs
FOR SPECIAL CHILDREN

* Linda A. Zunda, Director

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
70 State Street

North Haven, CT 06473

Telephone: 203-234-8770

Fax:

Email:Linzun@aol.com

FOUNDATION SCHOOL, INC Private Special Education Programs

* Diane Bourdeau, Unit Director

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
719 Derby Milford Rd

Orange, CT 06477

Telephone: 203795-6075

Fax:

Email:bourdeau@foundationschool.org

Futures School Private Special Education Programs

Daniel Ethier, Guidance Counselor
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
641 Farmington Ave

Hartford, CT 06105

Telephone: 860-347-5099

Fax:

Email:dethier@futures-ct.org

GENGRASCENTER AT ST. Private Special Education Programs
JOSEPH COLLEGE

* Michelle Lestrud, Assistant Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
1678 Asylum Ave

West Hartford, CT 06117

Telephone: 860-231-5429

Fax: 860-231-6795

Email:mlestrud@sjc.edu

GIANT STEPS Private Special Education Programs

* Patricia Hiles, Program administrator
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
309 Barberry Road

Southport, CT 06890

Telephone: 203-254-3491

Fax:

Email:patricia.hiles@giantstepsct.or
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Megan Angus, Executive Director

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
309 Barberry Rd

Southport, CT 06890

Telephone: 203-254-3491

Fax:

Email:megan.angus@agiantstepsct.org

GRAY LODGE Private Special Education Programs

* Patricia Buxton, Principal

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
105 Spring Street

Hartford, CT 06105

Telephone: 860-522-9363

Fax:

Email:patriciab@shelterforwomen.org

GROVE SCHOOL Private Special Education Programs

* Kelly Webster, Assistant Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
175 Copse Road

Madison, CT 06443

Telephone: 203-245-2778

Fax:

Email:kelly@groveschool.org

HIGH ROAD/STUDENT Private Special Education Programs
LEARNING CENTER INC.

* Brooke Violante, Admissions Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
17 North Avenue

Norwalk, CT 06851

Telephone: 2038401030

Fax:

Email:bviolante @earthlink.net

Hope Academy Private Special Education Programs

Laura Carroll, Chief Administrator

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
89 Marsh Hill Road

Orange, CT 06477

Telephone:  203-799-6000

Fax:

Email:HopeEducation@yahoo.com
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INSTITUTE OF
LIVING/GRACE S. WEBB
SCHOOL

Private Special Education Programs

* Kikke Levin Gerdner, Director

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
200 Retreat Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106

Telephone: 545-7054

Fax:

Email:klevingerdner@harthosp.org

INTENSIVE EDUCATION
ACADEMY

Private Special Education Programs

* Jill O'Donnell, Director of Education
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
840 North Main Street

West Hartford, CT 06117

Telephone: 8602362049

Fax:

Email:iea_education@comcast.net

KLINGBERG FAMILY
CENTERS, INC

Private Special Education Programs

* Stephanie Palmieri, Assistant Director of Education
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY

345 Linwood Street

New Britain, CT 06052

Telephone: 860-832-5709

Fax:

Email:stephaniep@klingberg.com

LORRAINE D. FOSTER DAY
SCHOOL

Private Special Education Programs

* Dominique Fontaine, Executive Director of LDFDS
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY

1861 Whitney Avenue

Hamden, CT 06517

Telephone: 203-230-4877

Fax:

Email:dsfontaine @snet.net

MANCHESTER MEMORIAL
CLINICAL DAY SCHOOL

Private Special Education Programs

Todd Veronesi, Special Ed Teacher
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
25 Hickory Hill Drive

Andover, CT 06232

Telephone: 646-1222

Fax:
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Email:tveronesi@echn.org

MCCA A.R.T. School Private Special Education Programs

* Brooke Violante, Admissions Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
17 North Avenue

Norwalk, CT 06851

Telephone: 2038401030

Fax:

Email:bviolante@highroadschool.com

MELIORA ACADEMY Private Special Education Programs

Lynne Guilmette, Chief Administrator
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
8 Fairfield Blvd Suite 111

Wallingford, CT 06492

Telephone:  203-269-9055

Fax:

Email:bpfdct@aol.com

MT SAINT JOHN, INC Private Special Education Programs

Kathy C. White, Principal

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
135 Kirtland Street

Deep River, CT 06417

Telephone: 860-343-1357

Fax:

Email:whitek@mtstjohn.org

Edward M. McCusker, Principal

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
135 Kirtland Street

Deep River, CT 06417

Telephone: (860)343-1336

Fax:

Email:mccuskere @mtstjohn.org

NATCHAUG HOSPITAL Private Special Education Programs
SCHOOL

* Jill Bourbeau, Director of School Programs
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
189 Storrs Road

Mansfield Center, CT 06250

Telephone: 860-456-1311

Fax:

Email:jbourbe @natchaug.org
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Rushford Center Private Special Education Programs

* Jennifer Richards, Clinical Manager
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
459r Walllingford Road

Durham, CT 06422

Telephone: 860-349-1989

Fax:

Email:jrichards@rushford.org

Seton Academy Private Special Education Programs

Armand Fabbri, Headmaster

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
47 Long Lots Rd.

Westport, CT 06880

Telephone: 203-341-4506

Fax:

Email:afabbri@stvincents.org

Sinai School Private Special Education Programs

Eileen Hargreaves, Principal

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
500 Blue Hills Avenue

Hartford, CT 06112

Telephone: 860-714-2207

Fax: 860-714-8528

Email:ehargrea@stfranciscare.org

St. Catherine Academy Private Special Education Programs

Sister Marilyn Muldoon, Principal

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
760 Tahmore Drive

Fairfield, CT 06825

Telephone: 203 540- 5381

Fax:

Email:srmuldoon@diobpt.org

Stepping Stones Schaool Private Special Education Programs

Michelle Andrews, Education Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
63 Prospect Street

Waterbury, CT 06702

Telephone: 203 419-0832

Fax:

Email:michelleandrews@nafi.com
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SUMMIT SCHOOL/NEW
HOPE MANOR, INC

Private Special Education Programs

* Frank Robacker, Principal

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
48 Hartford Road

Manchester, CT 06040

Telephone: 860 643-2701

Fax:

Email:frank@newhopemanor.net

SUSAN WAYNE CENTER OF
EXCELLENCE

Private Special Education Programs

* Catherine Reinhardt, Ph.D., Director of Education
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
Susan Wayne Center 75 Church St.

Thompson, CT 06277

Telephone: 860-928-5900

Fax:

Email:creinhardt@ijri.org

THE DEVEREUX
GLENHOLME SCHOOL

Private Special Education Programs

Maureen Van Moffaert, teacher

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
81 Sabbaday Ln

Washinton, CT 06793

Telephone: 860 868 7377

Fax:

Email:mvanmoff@devereux.org

THE LEARNING CLINIC

Private Special Education Programs

Barbara DuCharme, Treasurer

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
PO Box 324

Brooklyn, CT 06234

Telephone: 860-774-5619

Fax:

Email:dchrzan@thelearningclinic.org

TheLighthouse Voc-Ed Center,
Inc.

Private Special Education Programs

Rebecca Mathieu, Personnel Director
Private Special Education Facility
744 Longhill Road

Groton, CT 06340

Telephone: 860-445-7626

Fax:

Email:rmathieu@lighthousevocedcenter.com
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Touchstone School Private Special Education Programs

* Marilyn Robinson, Principal

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
Box 456

Litchfield, CT 06759

Telephone: 860-567-3809

Fax:

Email:marilynrobinsob@nafi.com

VILLA MARIA EDUCATION  Private Special Education Programs
CENTER

* Donna Rogers, Finance Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
161 Sky Meadow Drive

Stamford, CT 06903

Telephone: (203)322-5886

Fax:

Email:drogers@villamariaedu.org

Michael Vrissis, Finance Director

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
161 Sky Meadow Drive

Stamford, CT 06903

Telephone:  203-322-5886

Fax:

Email:mvrissis@villamariaedu.org

Sister M. de Lourdes, Office Assistant
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
161 Sky Meadow Drive

Stamford, CT 06903

Telephone: (203)322-5886

Fax:

Email:sdelourdes@villamariaedu.org

WATERFORD COUNTRY Private Special Education Programs
SCHOOL, INC

David Moorehead, Executive Director
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
PO Box 408

Quaker Hill, CT 06375

Telephone: 860-442-9454

Fax:

Email:DMoorehead@waterfordcs.org

Mary-Jo O'Donnell, MSW, School Social Worker
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
P.O. Box 408, 78 Hunts Brook Rd.

Quaker Hill, CT 06375

Telephone: 860-442-9454

Fax:
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Email:MJODonnell@waterfordcs.org

WHEELER CLINIC INC Private Special Education Programs

* Peggy Middleton, Educational Coordinator
PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
91 Northwest Dr

Plainville, CT 06062

Telephone: 860-793-3709

Fax:

Email:pmiddleton@wheelerclinic.org

W oodhouse academy Private Special Education Programs

* Barbara Feldman, Principal

PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITY
PO Box 1086

Orange, CT 06477

Telephone: 203 877-9121 (ext-14)

Fax: 203 877-4453

Email:barbara.feldman@att.net
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